	Name 
	 (Z478) Br. Gen. Jack O’Niell
	18
	
	23
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Abilities
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	S.D.C.
	Hit Points

	IQ   
	18
	Physical Beauty
	20
	
	O.C.C./R.C.C.

	Ment. Endurance  
	22
	Speed
	31
	
	Technowizard

	Men. Affinity
	11
	
	
	
	Class Levels

	Phys .Stregnth
	18
	ISP
	50
	1d4+1
	
	2

	Phys. Prowess
	13
	
	
	
	Experience Points

	Phys. Endurance
	12
	PPE
	94
	2d6
	
	8,600
	9,201


	Base Melee Attack Scores

	Base
	Strength
	Parry/Dodge
	Misc / Epic
	Base Bonus
	Base Melee Attack Progression

	
	+3 DMG
	+3
	
	
	

	Base Ranged Attack Scores

	Base
	Dexterity
	Size
	Misc / Epic
	Base Bonus
	Base Melee Attack Progression

	
	
	
	
	
	


	Armor, Shields & Other Protection

	Armor Name
	MDC
	Weight
	Prowl
	Misc

	Urban Armour
	50
	12 Lbs
	
	

	Other Properties (Masterwork / Magical / Psionic)
	Size

	180 MCD (10 PPE)+ Chameleon (6 PPE) + Imp to Energy (20 PPE); 36PPE/chg 
	

	Notes
	MDC
	Weight
	Misc

	Enchanted @ Nexus
	
	
	

	Durations
	Siza

	Armor/Ithan=12 melees; Chameleon=54 melees; Imp/Energy=6 minutes.
	

	Deflection
	Magic / Psionic
	Insight / Luck
	Other
	Profane/Sacred
	Natural

	
	
	
	
	
	


	Weapons


	Weapon Name
	Melee Attack Progression
	Damage

	NG-57Z Power Pistol
	Lightning/Fire
	5d6x3/6d6

	Attack B
	Damage B
	Special B
	Ranged Attack Progression
	

	
	
	
	
	6 shots/10 shots

	Other Properties (Masterwork / Magical / Psionic)
	Type
	Range

	Lightning= 20 PPE/chg; Fire=16 PPE/chg
	
	500/12k


	Weapon Name
	Melee Attack Progression
	Damage

	
	
	

	Attack B
	Damage B
	Special B
	Ranged Attack Progression
	Crit Range / Multiplier

	
	
	
	
	

	Other Properties (Masterwork / Magical / Psionic)
	Type
	Range

	
	
	


	Weapon Name
	Melee Attack Progression
	Damage

	
	
	

	Attack B
	Damage B
	Special B
	Ranged Attack Progression
	Crit Range / Multiplier

	
	
	
	
	

	Other Properties (Masterwork / Magical / Psionic)
	Type
	Range

	
	
	

	Psionics

	ISP Cost
	Power Name

	4
	Mind Block (10m/lvl)

	2
	Speed Reading (3m/lvl)

	2 or 3
	Total Recall (Store or Retrieve)

	10
	Telemechanics (10m/lvl) 5ft range

	12
	Machine Ghost

	6
	Object Read

	
	

	
	

	Total ISP
	ISP Used
	
	Total PPE
	PPE Used

	45
	
	
	94
	


	Notes & Other Important Information

	Collected all data and programs from Bensenbaum facility

	+3 to hand to hand combat damage; +3 Parry/dodge.

	Recover PPE: 4/hr of sleep. 8/Hr of Meditation.

	
	Type
	MDC
	WT
	Prowl
	

	Armor  
	Urban
	50
	12
	-
	

	Saves
	
	Lethal
	Subdual
	Spell
	Ritual

	Poison
	
	14
	16
	
	

	Drugs 
	15
	
	
	
	

	Insanity 
	16
	
	
	
	

	Psionics
	16
	
	
	
	

	Magic
	
	
	
	12
	16

	Horror
	+2
	
	
	
	


	PPE Points
	Spell Name

	10
	Armor of Ithan

	1
	Blinding Flash

	5
	Breathe Without Air

	15
	Call Lightning

	6
	Chameleon

	10
	Charismatic Aura

	6
	Cloak of Darkness

	6
	Concealment

	10
	Deflect

	8
	Electric Arc

	5
	Energy Bolt

	10
	Energy Field

	8
	Eyes of Thoth

	5
	Fear

	7
	Fire Bolt

	10
	Fireball

	5
	Float in Air

	15
	Fly

	25
	Forcebonds

	5
	Fuel Fire

	5
	Fuel Flame

	2
	Globe of Daylight

	5
	Ignite Fire

	20
	Impervious to Energy

	5
	Impervious to Fire

	5
	Levitation

	7
	Magic Net

	6
	Magic Shield

	5
	Mystic Alarm

	5
	Negate Poison

	4
	See the Invisible`

	4
	Sense Magic

	10
	Shadow Meld

	10
	Superhuman Strength

	6
	Swim as Fish

	500
	Talisman

	6
	Telekinesis

	4
	Thunderclap

	12
	Tongues


	Skill Name +3% to all
	T%
	L%
	IQ
	B+%
	Ba%

	Arcane Theory / Lore
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Archaeology
	49
	+5
	+4
	+10
	30

	Auto mechanics
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Basic Electronics
	54
	+5
	+4
	+15
	30

	Bureaucracy
	39
	+5
	+4
	
	30

	Carpentry
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Chemistry
	49
	+5
	+4
	+10
	30

	Chemistry (Analytical) 
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Computer Operation
	54
	+5
	+4
	+5
	40

	Computer Programming
	44
	+5
	+4
	+5
	30

	Computer Repair 
	49
	+5
	+4
	+10
	30

	Cybernetics
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Electrical Engineer 
	54
	+5
	+4
	+10
	35

	Land Navigation
	50
	+5
	+4
	+5
	36

	Literacy (North American)
	59
	+5
	+4
	+10
	40

	Lore (Demons & Monsters)
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Lore (Faerie)
	44
	+5
	+4
	+10
	25

	Math (Basic) 
	74
	+5
	+4
	+20
	45

	Mechanical Engineer 
	54
	+5
	+4
	+20
	25

	Pilot Jet Fighters
	53
	+4
	+4
	+5
	40

	Pilot Motorcycle
	73
	+4
	+4
	+5
	60

	Pilot Robot/Power Armor
	68
	+3
	+4
	+5
	56

	Pilot TWD Device
	80
	+2
	+4
	
	74

	Play Musical Instr. (Guitar)
	44
	+5
	+4
	
	35

	Radio (Basic)
	64
	+5
	+4
	+10
	45

	Read Sensory Equipment 
	49
	+5
	+4
	+10
	30

	Robot Electronics 
	49
	+5
	+4
	+10
	30

	Robotics Mechanics
	39
	+5
	+4
	+10
	20

	TWD Construction
	86
	+2
	+4
	+10
	70


	Normal (Mundane / Masterwork) Equipment

	Item Name
	#
	Lbs
	Tot
	Item Name
	#
	Lbs
	Tot

	Multioptics Band
	
	
	
	Rations (per week)
	4
	
	

	Magnifying Glass
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Flashlight
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Mini Toolkit
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Handheld Computer
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Guitar (6 string)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Urban Warrior Armour
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Motorcycle (see below)
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Optics Crystals with Data
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Optics Discs with backups
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	( Backups of Bensenbaum
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Utility Knife
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Musket
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Powder Horn for Musket
	3
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Shot for Musket
	60
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Total Weight 
	
	
	0
	Total Weight 
	
	
	0


	Special (Magical / Psionic / Artifact) Equipment

	Item Name
	Special Powers
	#
	Lbs
	Total

	Tazer Whip
	Stuns or damages opponents (range 15ft)
	
	
	

	Lightning Wand
	5d6 MDG/shot. 2 shots. 20PPE/recharge
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Super Suit
	180MDC (12 rds) 12PPE; Chameleon (54 rds) 6PPE, Impervious to Energy (6min) 20PPE. 38PPE Tot/charge.
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	

	Total Weight 
	


	Personal Information & Other Statistics

	Race
	Gender
	Age
	Height
	Weight
	Marital Status

	Human
	Male
	20
	6' 1”
	145
	Single

	Eye Color
	Hair Color
	Social Status
	Birth Rank
	Relevant Size
	Comliness

	Grey
	Dk. Brown
	Educated
	
	
	

	Mother (Profession)
	Father (Profession)
	Place of Origin

	
	
	Connecticut

	Notes 
	
	Notes

	Pathos 
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	N.E.

	Ethos 
	
	
	X
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	Miscreant


	Machinery


	Name
	Type (Subtype)
	MDC
	MPH
	Range

	Motorcycle
	Techwizard Converted
	75(79)
	180
	400mi/charge

	Attack / Full Attack
	MDC breakdown

	Lasers
	Body 75 / Tires 1

	Attacks (& Damage)

	Laser: 1d6 MDG, Range 1200 ft. (Energy Clips for Laser, 20 shots ea. 5 Clips)

	Special Attacks / Qualities

	Impervious to Energy; 15 PPE to recharge cycle.


	Name
	Type (Subtype)
	MDC
	MPH
	Range

	
	
	
	
	

	Attack / Full Attack
	MDC Breakdown

	
	

	Attacks (& Damage)

	

	Special Attacks / Qualities

	


	Money

	
	Credits
	Gems
	
	

	Stored 
	? $M
	-
	
	

	Local 
	?
	173,812
	
	

	
	4,300
	8,000
	0
	0


	Other Valuables

	Item
	#
	Value
	Subtotal

	Glob of 5-D Crystal
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	Valuables Total 
	

	Grand Total 
	


	Languages

	Language 
	Tot
	Base
	Mod

	Techno
	74
	50+5
	+15+4

	Dragon
	74
	50+5
	+15+4

	North American
	102%
	98%
	+4

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	


	Class Features

	Gain +1 Psionic Power at 4th Level and at every 4 levels thereafter (e.g. 8th , etc.)

	Learn 2 skills at L3, 6, 9 & 12 each.

	

	W.P Sword: +1 to Strike at 1st, 3rd, 6th 9th & 12th; +1 to parry ate 2nd 5th 8th 11th % 14th 

	W.P Laser Pistol

	

	

	

	

	

	P.S. 18: +3 to each die on Hand to hand DMG

	M.E. 22: is +4 saves vs Psychic Attack & Insanity

	P.B. 20: is +50% to Charm/Impress

	I.Q. 18: is +4 to all skills.

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	

	Learning
	


